Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
A.S.P. Corporation	03/31/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Emerson Retail Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation		
Street Address:	1640 Airport Road		
Internal Address:	Suite 104		
City:	Kennesaw		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30144		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	10848764		
Application Number:	11153796		
Application Number:	12012101		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (248) 641-1600 Email: jduncan@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: Harness, Dickey & Pierce P.L.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 828

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5264-000030, COA, COB

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael Malinzak

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 020737 FRAME: 0535

500502702

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020737 FRAME: 0536

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Assignment, effective February 27, 2008, is made by and between A.S.P. Corporation (the "Assignor"), a Georgia corporation also known and doing business as "ASP Corporation", and Emerson Retail Services, Inc, a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated February 27, 2008, by and between Assignor and Assignee (herein, the "Agreement"), Assignor assigned to Assignee, and Assignee accepted from Assignor, the patents and patent applications listed on Appendix A (attached hereto); and

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to confirm such assignment as further described below.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals, the mutual representations, warranties, and covenants set forth in the Agreement and good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which the Parties acknowledge, the Parties agree as follows:

Assignor hereby confirms its assignment to Assignee of all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to each of the patents and patent applications listed on Appendix A, together with any foreign counterparts thereof and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, including the right to recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights relating to said patents or applications.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

PATENT REEL: 020737 FRAME: 0537

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed and delivered this Confirmatory Assignment on the date first written above.

A.S.P. CORPORATION

EMERSON RETAIL SERVICES, INC.

Name (print): BRYAN BEATENBOUGH Name (print):

Title: PRESIDENT

Date: <u>3-24-08</u>

PATENT

REEL: 020737 FRAME: 0538

Appendix A

Application	Title	Filing Date	Patent/	Issue/	Owner on
Number			Publication	Publication	recorded
			Number	Date	assignment
10/848,764	Refrigerant	05/19/2004	6,952,931	10/11/2005	ASP
	Monitoring				Corporation
	System and				•
	Method				
11/153,796	Refrigerant	06/15/2005	2005/0229613	10/20/2005	ASP
	Monitoring] ,	Cont		Corporation
	System and				•
	Method	<u> </u>			
Continuation	Refrigerant	1/31/2008	N/A	N/A	ASP
of	Monitoring	·		·	Corporation
11/153,796	System and	,			
	Method				

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 020737 FRAME: 0539

RECORDED: 04/01/2008